

MIL-S-1285D
 AMENDMENT 1
 13 July 1977

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

SPOUT, CAN, FLEXIBLE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-S-1285D, dated 15 April 1974, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS, FEDERAL, add:

"QQ-S-781 - Strapping, Steel, and Seals."

PAGE 2

2.2, under NATIONAL MOTOR FREIGHT CLASSIFICATION, line 2, delete "Tariff Order Section" and substitute "Traffic Department".

PAGE 5

4.2 (c), delete "preparation for delivery" and substitute "packaging".

PAGE 6

4.6, delete "preparation for delivery" and substitute "packaging".

PAGE 7

4.6.1.3, line 3, add: "Inspection level shall be S-2".

4.6.1.3, Defect 109, delete "Intermediate packaging" and substitute "Consolidation"; Defect 110, delete "zinc coated for Level A" and substitute "finished as specified."

5., delete "PREPARATION FOR DELIVERY" and substitute "PACKAGING".

5.1, delete and substitute:

"5.1 Preservation. Preservation shall be Level A or Commercial as specified (see 6.2)."

5.1.1.1, line 2, after "IC-1" add: "or IC-3".

5.1.1.2, line 1, delete "Intermediate packaging." and substitute "Consolidation"; line 2, delete "intermediate packaged" and substitute "consolidated".

FSC 7240

MIL-S-1285D
AMENDMENT 1

5.1.2, line 1, delete and substitute:

"5.1.2 Commercial. Spouts shall be preserved to afford".

5.2, line 1, delete "C" and substitute "Commercial".

5.2.1, delete in its entirety and substitute:

"5.2.1 Level A. Spouts, preserved as specified in 5.1, shall be packed in close-fitting boxes conforming to PPP-B-601, Overseas Type, style optional, Grade B. Strapping shall conform to QQ-S-781, Class 1, Type I or IV, size as applicable. Unless otherwise specified (see 6.2), strapping shall be Finish B. When specified (see 6.2), strapping shall be Finish A."

PAGE 8

5.2.2, delete the first sentence and substitute: "Packing shall be as specified for Level A except that boxes shall be Domestic Type and strapping shall conform to the appendix of the box specification."

5.2.3, delete "Level C." and substitute "Commercial."

5.3, delete in its entirety and substitute:

"5.3 Marking.

5.3.1 Military packaging. Marking shall be in accordance with MIL-STD-129.

5.3.2 Commercial packaging. Marking shall be by any means which provides legibility and shall include the National Stock Number (NSN) or part number, nomenclature, quantity and unit of issue, contract or purchase order or delivery order number and address."

6.2 (c), delete and substitute:

"(c) Degree of preservation and packing required (see 5.1 and 5.2)."

6.2, add:

"(d) When other than Finish B strapping is required (see 5.2.1)."

Custodians:

Army - ME
Navy - YD
Air Force - 99

Preparing activity:

Army - ME

Project 7240-0206

Review activities:

Army - MD, GL
DLA - GS

User activity:

Navy - SH